
District Police Office,
Malappuram

spmpm.pol@kerala.gov.in
04832734983

Dated.14-05-2020

No.C3-31625/2020/MM

DO No. 329/2020/MM

Sub : Police Estt. - Higher Grade sanctioned to Part Time Contingent
Employees- Fixation of Pay on sanctioning of Higher Grade – Orders
issued - Reg.

Ref : 1) GO(P) 7/2016/Fin dated 20.01.2016.
2) GO(P) 85/2011/Fin dated 26.02.2011.
3) KSR Part I Rule 28(A).

  As per the provisions contained in the Government Orders referred, Part Time
Contingent Employees are eligible for one additional increment as Higher Grade on
completion of 8/15/22/27 years of qualifying service. Accordingly, the following Part Time
Contingent Employees who have completed the required period of service, are
sanctioned one  additional increment as Higher Grade and their pay is fixed as per the
details shown against each.

Sl
no

Name , PEN &
Office

Date of
entry
into
service

Existing
Pay &
Scale
of Pay

Higher
Grade
sanctioned

Date of
sanctioning

Additional
increment

Present
Pay
&Scale
of Pay

Total
amount
at
which
pay
fixed

Date of
effect

Remarks

1

Valsala.M
644374
Crime
Detachment
Malappuram

21.10.11
10660/-
8200-
13340/-

8 years 21.10.19 220/-
10880/-
8200-
13340/-

10880/-21.10.19

Sanctioned
increment
to Rs
10880/-
wef
21.10.19
Next
increment
due on
21.10.2020

2
Sarojini.P
644384
Tirur PS Annex

29.10.11
10660/-
8200-
13340/-

8 years 29.10.19 220/-
10880/-
8200-
13340/-

10880/-29.10.19

Sanctioned
increment
to Rs
10880/-
wef
29.10.19
Next
increment
due on
29.10.2020

3
Komalavalli.M.K
644369
Manjeri Traffic

21.10.11
10660/-
8200-
13340/-

8 years 21.10.19 220/-
10880/-
8200-
13340/-

10880/-21.10.19

Sanctioned
increment
to Rs
10880/-
wef
21.10.19
Next
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14-05-2020
Abdul Karim U IPS,
District Police Chief

increment
due on
21.10.2020

4
Ajitha Kumari
644386
Parappanangadi

22.10.11
10660/-
8200-
13340/-

8 years 22.10.19 220/-

10880/-
8200-
13340/-
/-

10880/-22.10.19

Sanctioned
increment
to Rs
10880/-
wef
22.10.19
Next
increment
due on
22.10.2020

5

Nirmala.V
644402
District Police
Office

22.10.11
10660/-
8200-
13340/-

8 years 22.10.19 220/-

10880/-
8200-
13340/-
-

10880/-22.10.19

Sanctioned
increment
to Rs
10880/-
wef
22.10.19
Next
increment
due on
22.10.2020

6

Karthiayani.M
644404
Valanchery PS
Annex

29.10.11
10660/-
8200-
13340/-

8 years 29.10.19 220/-
10880/-
8200-
13340/-

10880/-29.10.19

Sanctioned
increment
to Rs
10880/-
wef
29.10.19
Next
increment
due on
29.10.2020

 
      This Office DO's regarding fixation of Pay/Sanction of increment in respect of the
above Part Time Contingent Employees stands modified to this extent as shown against
the names of each.
 
   Certified that necessary entries have been made in the Service Book of the individuals
concerned.
 

To : The individuals concerned.
Copy To : 1) AO, AA & Manager for information 2) DO Book, Stock file of C3

Secton.
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